FOCUS MATTERHORN DESIGN HOTEL ZERMATT

Conditions of participation and information for competitions and sweepstakes

The organiser of the competition or sweepstake is the Hotel Matterhorn Focus, Schluhmattstrasse 131, 3920 Zermatt, Switzerland.

Any natural person over 18 years of age is eligible to participate.

The organiser's decision is final.

The prize is not payable in cash.

The winner will be determined by the Hotel Matterhorn Focus and informed via the comment function, by message, or by e-mail. If the winner does not get in touch within one week, entitlement to the prize shall be forfeited and a new winner will be chosen.

This competition is not organised, supported, or sponsored by Facebook or Instagram and has no connection with these companies. Facebook and Instagram are also not responsible for the content. The competition is entirely organised by the Hotel Matterhorn Focus in Zermatt. The winner consents for their name to be published on Facebook and/or Instagram.

Zermatt, July 2018

Hotel Matterhorn Focus, Schluhmattstrasse 131, 3920 Zermatt ¦ www.matterhorn-focus.ch